Sunday, April 22,2012 7:42:26 AM MT

Subject: April 12 Meeting Outcome
Date: Monday, April 16, 2012 2:25:00 PM MT

From: Dean Saitta

To: Michael Cortes, Miriam Bornstein, Lynn Clark, Corrada, Roberto, Claude d'Estree, George
DeMartino, Sandra Dixon, Tracy Ehlers, Ehrenreich, Nancy, Arthur Gilbert, Sarah Gjertson, llene
Grabel, Sylvia Hall-Ellis, Steven lona, James LaVita, Scott Leutenegger, Mario Lopez, Don
McCubbrey, Salvador Mercado, David Montano, Vijaya Narapareddy, Rob Prince, Naomi
Reshotko, Oscar Somoza, Paul C. Sutton, Joseph Szyliowicz, Matthew J. Taylor, Paul Viotti, Diane
Waldman, Yavuz Yasar

Hello again, all--

We had a thin turnout at this meeting but it was an opportunity to hear from Arthur Gilbert about his adventures
in exile. Happily, Scott and Don were there to report on how the Senate has picked up the ball on this. We're
heartened to learn that the Senate's Personnel Committee, with help from our chapter, is moving forward to work
out the potential conflicts between sexual harassment and academic freedom policy, as well as a new policy
around forced administrative leave (to my knowledge such a policy doesn't currently exist and | believe we are all
imperiled by the absence of one).

What remains, for Arthur and at least myself, is the narrower issue of the "blot" on Arthur's record (also discussed
a bit at the April 12 meeting). I'll figure out another way of addressing this, because living with that blot is very
hard for me to do given what | read in the original student complaints and given the FRC's failure to investigate,
and make a finding about, the academic freedom dimensions of the case.

Thanks,
Dean

Dean J. Saitta

Professor and Chair, Department of Anthropology
President, DU Chapter AAUP

Co-President, Colorado Conference AAUP
University of Denver

Sturm Hall 146-S

2000 East Asbury Street

Denver, CO 80208

Phone: 303-871-2680

Fax: 303-871-2437

Web: http://portfolio.du.edu/dsaitta

Blog: http://www.interculturalurbanism.com
CUA: http://contemporaryurbananthropology.org
AAUP at DU: http://portfolio.du.edu/aaup

AAUP Colorado: http://aaupcolorado.org

From: Michael Cortes <Michael.Cortes@du.edu>

Date: Saturday, April 7,2012 12:21 PM

To: Dean Saitta <Dean.Saitta@du.edu>, Miriam Bornstein <Miriam.Bornstein@du.edu>, Lynn Clark
<Lynn.Clark@du.edu>, Roberto Corrada <rcorrada@law.du.edu>, Claude d'Estree
<Claude.dEstree@du.edu>, George DeMartino <george.demartino@du.edu>, Sandra Dixon
<Sandra.Dixon@du.edu>, Tracy Ehlers <Tracy.Ehlers@du.edu>, Nancy Ehrenreich
<nehrenre@law.du.edu>, Arthur Gilbert <Arthur.Gilbert@du.edu>, Sarah Gjertson
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